
2022 SWPAG Professional Advisory Group OrganizaƟonal Chart 

SWPAG Chair 
CDR Robert E. Van Meir 

(Robert.E.VanMeir@ice.dhs.gov) 

Chair‐Elect 
LCDR Monique Richards 

(monique.richards@ihs.gov) 

CommunicaƟons  
CDR Mark Durham 

(mark.durham@ice.dhs.gov 

 Subgroups 

ExecuƟve Secretary 
LT Regena Hardy  

(Regena.A.Hardy@ice.dhs.gov) 

OPERATIONS 

Awards  
CDR Kymberly Spady‐Grove 

(kymberly.spady‐grove@ice.dhs.gov) 

Stakeholder & Community  
Engagement  

CDR Monique Worrell‐Oriola 
(monique.worrell‐oriola@ice.dhs.gov) 

OFFICER SUPPORT MANAGEMENT 

Training, EducaƟon and Mentorship  
LCDR Candice T. Karber 

(candice.karber@noaa.gov) 

Policy  
LCDR Monique Richards  

(monique.richards@ihs.gov) 

Readiness  
CDR Kari Harris  

(k2xharris@bop.gov) 

Data and EvaluaƟon  
CDR Allah‐Fard M. Sharrieff 

(allah‐fard.m.sharrieff@ice.dhs.gov) 

AdministraƟve Management  
CDR ChrisƟne NemeƟ 

(cnemeƟ@bop.gov 

AD HOC 

Recruitment and RetenƟon  
LT Janelle Phillip 

(Janelle.phillip@ice.dhs.gov) 


